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Important Notice
National Securities Clearing Corporation - 0TC

05/03/2012

ALL PARTICIPANTS - OTC COMPARISON SYSTEM CASHIER,
MANAGER REORGANIZATION

OPERATIONS PARTNER/OFFICER, MANAGER P&S DEPT. CASHIER,
MANAGER REORGANIZATION, GLOSSARY DEPT UPDATES TO THE
LIST OF OTC CLEARED SECURITIES

UNDERWRITING

UPDATES TO THE LIST OF OTC CLEARED SECURITIES

THIS NSCC OTC IMPORTANT NOTICE IS NOW AVAILABLE ON THE NSCC WEB SITE.THE WEB SITE
WWW.DTCC.COM IS PASSWORD PROTECTED AND IS OPEN TO ALL FULL-SETTLING MEMBERS OR
OTHER NSCC PARTICIPANTS. FIRMS THAT WANT ACCESS TO THE NOTICES OF CHANGES TO THE
LIST OF OTC CLEARED SECURITIES SHOULD CALL THEIR NSCC ACCOUNT MANAGER AT

800-422-0582 TO OBTAIN THE APPROPRIATE INFORMATION FOR ACCESS.
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ADD
ADD

ADD
ADD

ADD
ADD
ADD

ADD

DELETE
DELETE

SEC 12K
SUSPENSION

SEC 12K
SUSPENSION

SEC 12K
SUSPENSION

Cusip #

14309L.102

46489C106
64128U106

801377102
826330102
88889Vv102

989701867

(65283106
008920100
023434103

02476B106

Symbol

CG

ISNN
NMGGF

SBARF
SIOCF
TDPAY

ZIoLL

NGXNF
AITX
AANI

ABFIQ

Name

CARLYLE GROUP LP COM UNIT LTD
PARTNERSHIP INT (DE)

ISOFT INTL INC COM STK (NV)

NETWORK MEDIA GROUP INC COM SHS
(CDA)

SANTA BARBARA RES LTD COM SHS (CDA)
SIERRA IRON ORE CORP COM SHS (CDA)

TODS S P A UNSPONSORED ADR REPSTG
1/10 SHS(ITALY)

ZIONS BANCORP DEP SHS REPSTG 1/40TH
INT PERP PFD STK (UT)

NEXTGEN GRP PLC HUNTINGDON ORD SHS
(UK)

AIRTRAX INC

AMEDIA NETWORKS INC

AMERN BUSINESS FINL SVCS INC

Effective
Date

05/03/2012

05/03/2012
05/03/2012

05/03/2012
05/03/2012
05/03/2012

05/03/2012

05/03/2012
05/03/2012
05/03/2012

05/03/2012



SEC 12K 037675105
SUSPENSION
SEC 12K 04035C104
SUSPENSION

PORTAL DELETE

DELETE 46627U745

SYMBOL CHANGES
264567108
293581203
902508209

REORGANIZATION

DELETE 089323109
ADD 08932P100
DELETE 886749209
ADD 144463106
NAME CHANGE

DELETE 68764G107
ADD 68764G107

*19C-3 Security rule
*** Foreign Netting Security

APAB APPALACHIAN BANCSHARES INC 05/03/2012

AWYI ARIEL WAY, INC 05/03/2012

JSATZ JP MORGAN INTL DERVI INDIAN LOW 05/03/2012
EXCER PR WT STL 144A/3C7

SGCAD TO: SGCA DUMA ENERGY CORP. COMMON STOCK  05/03/2012
(NV)

NSLSD TO: NSLSF ENSSOLUTIONS GROUP, INC. ORDINARY  05/03/2012
SHARES (CANADA)

TYTND TO: TYTN TYTAN HOLDINGS INC COMMON STOCK ~ 05/03/2012

BNCIF BIG NORTH CAP INC COMMON SHARES
(CANADA)

BNCIF BIG NORTH GRAPHITE CORP COM SHS 05/03/2012
(CDA)

TLDN TILDEN ASSOCIATES INC

TLDND CARRIER ALLIANCE HOLDINGS INC (NEW) 05/03/2012
COMMON STOCK (DE)

ORYN ORYON HOLDINGS, INC. COMMON STOCK

ORYN ORYON TECHNOLOGIES INC COM STK (NV) 05/03/2012

ALL INQUIRIES SHOULD BE DIRECTED TO NSCC'S MAILBOX AT: smd notices@dtcc.com




