DTCC *Important Notice* National Securities Clearing Corporation - OTC

OTC #:	085
DATE:	05/03/2012
TO:	ALL PARTICIPANTS - OTC COMPARISON SYSTEM CASHIER, MANAGER REORGANIZATION
ATTENTION:	OPERATIONS PARTNER/OFFICER, MANAGER P&S DEPT. CASHIER, MANAGER REORGANIZATION, GLOSSARY DEPT UPDATES TO THE LIST OF OTC CLEARED SECURITIES
FROM:	UNDERWRITING
SUBJECT:	UPDATES TO THE LIST OF OTC CLEARED SECURITIES

THIS NSCC OTC IMPORTANT NOTICE IS NOW AVAILABLE ON THE NSCC WEB SITE. THE WEB SITE WWW.DTCC.COM IS PASSWORD PROTECTED AND IS OPEN TO ALL FULL-SETTLING MEMBERS OR OTHER NSCC PARTICIPANTS. FIRMS THAT WANT ACCESS TO THE NOTICES OF CHANGES TO THE LIST OF OTC CLEARED SECURITIES SHOULD CALL THEIR NSCC ACCOUNT MANAGER AT 800-422-0582 TO OBTAIN THE APPROPRIATE INFORMATION FOR ACCESS.

Update	Cusip #	Symbol	Name	Effective Date
ADD				
ADD	14309L102	CG	CARLYLE GROUP LP COM UNIT LTD PARTNERSHIP INT (DE)	05/03/2012
ADD	46489C106	ISNN	ISOFT INTL INC COM STK (NV)	05/03/2012
ADD	64128U106	NMGGF	NETWORK MEDIA GROUP INC COM SHS (CDA)	05/03/2012
ADD	801377102	SBARF	SANTA BARBARA RES LTD COM SHS (CDA)	05/03/2012
ADD	826330102	SIOCF	SIERRA IRON ORE CORP COM SHS (CDA)	05/03/2012
ADD	88889V102	TDPAY	TODS S P A UNSPONSORED ADR REPSTG 1/10 SHS(ITALY)	05/03/2012
ADD	989701867	ZIOLL	ZIONS BANCORP DEP SHS REPSTG 1/40TH INT PERP PFD STK (UT)	05/03/2012
DELETE				
DELETE	G65283106	NGXNF	NEXTGEN GRP PLC HUNTINGDON ORD SHS (UK)	05/03/2012
SEC 12K SUSPENSION	008920100	AITX	AIRTRAX INC	05/03/2012
SEC 12K SUSPENSION	023434103	AANI	AMEDIA NETWORKS INC	05/03/2012
SEC 12K SUSPENSION	02476B106	ABFIQ	AMERN BUSINESS FINL SVCS INC	05/03/2012

SEC 12K SUSPENSION	037675105	APAB	APPALACHIAN BANCSHARES INC	05/03/2012
SEC 12K SUSPENSION	04035C104	AWYI	ARIEL WAY, INC	05/03/2012

PORTAL DELETE

DELETE	46627U745	JSATZ	JP MORGAN INTL DERVI INDIAN LOW	05/03/2012
			EXCER PR WT STL 144A/3C7	

SYMBOL CHANGES

264567108	SGCAD TO: SGCA DUMA ENERGY CORP. COMMON STOCK	05/03/2012
	(NV)	
293581203	NSLSD TO: NSLSF ENSSOLUTIONS GROUP, INC. ORDINARY	05/03/2012
	SHARES (CANADA)	
902508209	TYTND TO: TYTN TYTAN HOLDINGS INC COMMON STOCK	05/03/2012

REORGANIZATION

DELETE	089323109	BNCIF	BIG NORTH CAP INC COMMON SHARES (CANADA)	
ADD	08932P100	BNCIF	BIG NORTH GRAPHITE CORP COM SHS (CDA)	05/03/2012
DELETE	886749209	TLDN	TILDEN ASSOCIATES INC	
ADD	144463106	TLDND	CARRIER ALLIANCE HOLDINGS INC (NEW) COMMON STOCK (DE)	05/03/2012

NAME CHANGE

DELETE	68764G107	ORYN	ORYON HOLDINGS, INC. COMMON STOCK
ADD	68764G107	ORYN	ORYON TECHNOLOGIES INC COM STK (NV) 05/03/2012

* 19C-3 Security rule *** Foreign Netting Security ALL INQUIRIES SHOULD BE DIRECTED TO NSCC'S MAILBOX AT: smd_notices@dtcc.com